CH-100 Line Hone
ABOVE AND BEYOND HONING
 SUNNEN’S CH-100 LINE HONE
 M A I N  B E A R I N G  B O R E  A L I G N M EN T  —  E SSEN
Warpage.
Continual heating and cooling of engine causes
block warpage and distortion. Result: misalignment
of the main bearing bores. As warpage occurs slowly,

Units ... engage the drive arm and set the limit stops.
You’re ready to hone.
•  Easy to Use– Any shop person can run the CH-100 right
away ... the old pro or your newest hire.
•  Optimum Precision in Every Way– You’re sure to meet
or exceed original factory accuracy. For alignment,
roundness, and size.
•  Maximum Precision– The CH-100 hone corrects
distortion caused by warpage and cap stretch. High spots
in the bore arc removed to achieve alignment.
C H-100 Line Hone
Why Line-Hone?
Ordering Information:
 CH-100                      Diameter Range
 Honing Unit  Inches  mm:
 10RY-1800F 1.800-2.100 46-54
 10RY-2100F 2.100-2.400 54-61
 8RY-2400G 2.400-2.700 61-69
 8RY-2700G 2.700-3.000 69-77
 10RY-2400G 2.400-2.700 61-69
 10RY-2700G 2.700-3.000 69-77
 10RY-3000H 3.000-3.500 77-89
 10RY-4500H 4.500-5.000 115-127
 15RY-3500H 3.500-4.000 89-102
 15RY-4000H 4.000-4.500 102-115
 15RY-4500H 4.500-5.000 115-127
 10RY-5000H 4.500-5.000 115-127
 10RY-5500H 5.500-6.000 140-152
 10RY-6000H 6.000-6.500 152-165
 10RY-6500H 6.500-7.000 165-178
 15RY-5000H 5.000-5.500 127-140
 15RY-5500H 5.500-6.000 140-152
 15RY-6000H 6.000-6.500 152-165
 15RY-6500H 6.500-7.000 165-178
Line Hone
•  All in-line and V-type
passenger car and light
truck blocks are easy